## D.S.KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340

Website: www.dskcirp.com

Email ID: <u>ip.dskdl@gmail.com</u>

#### Date: 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2021

#### Final List of Prospective Resolution Applicants

Expression of Interest (EOI) inviting Resolution Applicants was published vide Form G dated 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 and subsequently revised on 16<sup>th</sup> March 2021. Submission of EOI was closed on 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2021. The Resolution Professional has received 19 (Nineteen) EOIs from interested parties. The Resolution Professional had issued the provisional list of prospective resolution applicants on 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2021. In accordance with the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016, the Resolution Professional hereby issues the final list of prospective resolution applicants for participating in Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of **D S Kulkarni Developers Limited (DSKDL)** which is as under:-

Sr No	Prospective Resolution Applicant
1.	International Asset Reconstruction Company (IARC)
2.	Kundan Care Products Limited
3.	Hamendra D Shah, Kanhaiyalal H Matani and Ghanshyam J Sukhwani - Consortium
4.	Ashdan Properties Pvt. Ltd., Classic Promoters & Builders Pvt. Ltd., Atul Builders – Consortium
5.	Kotak Investment Advisors Limited
6.	Ajmera Realty & Infra India Limited
7.	Kolte-Patil Developers Limited
8.	City Corporation Limited
9.	Rajendra Dagadu Gaikwad & Yogesh Mangalsen Behl- Consortium
10.	Godrej Properties Ltd.
11.	Ajay Yadav and Lata Yadav - Consortium
12.	Mantra Properties & Developers Pvt. Ltd.
13.	BramhaCorp Limited
14.	GeeCee Ventures Limited
15.	Shine Star Build- Cap Private Limited
16.	Rajesh K Goyal
17.	Engineering Project India Ltd. and Aadi prop Build Pvt. Ltd Consortium

Note 1: a. Kohinoor Development Corporation vide their email dated 18.03.2021 had withdrawn their EoI.

b. Shri Krishna Chaitanya Enterprises are not eligible as they are not meeting the net-worth criteria.

Note 2: No objections were received with regards to inclusion or exclusion of a prospective resolution applicant as

issued in the provisional list.

### Regd. Office: DSK HOUSE, 1187/60, J.M. ROAD SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE - 411005 (MAHARASHTRA)

Address for communication: Office No 40, 2nd Floor, Sanas Plaza, Bajirao Road, 1302 Shukrawar Peth, PUNE - 411002

# D.S.KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340

Website: www.dskcirp.com

Email ID: <u>ip.dskdl@gmail.com</u>

For any queries contact Resolution Professional at **eoi2.dskdl@gmail.com**.

For, D S Kulkarni Developers Limited

Manoj Kumar Agarwal Resolution Professional

(M/s. D S Kulkarni Developers Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Its affairs, business and assets are being managed by the Resolution Professional, Mr. Manoj Kumar Agarwal appointed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, vide order dated 26<sup>th</sup> September 2019)

Regd. Office: DSK HOUSE, 1187/60, J.M. ROAD SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE - 411005 (MAHARASHTRA) Address for communication: Office No 40, 2nd Floor, Sanas Plaza, Bajirao Road, 1302 Shukrawar Peth, PUNE - 411002